
Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Wright State vs Penn State
12/3/16 5:03 p.m. at University Park, Pa. (Bryce Jordan Ctr)

Wright State 50 • 6-3
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
00 DAVIS, Steven f 3-12 3-5 0-0 2 1 3 0 9 1 2 0 2 29
01 MITCHELL, Justin g 3-10 0-1 3-5 1 10 11 4 9 0 3 0 0 28
05 La TULIP, Mike g 1-5 1-4 0-0 0 1 1 3 3 2 0 0 1 18
13 BENZINGER, Grant g 2-10 0-3 0-0 2 4 6 3 4 0 1 0 2 24
24 ALSTORK, Mark g 3-18 2-5 7-7 2 3 5 3 15 1 7 0 1 29
03 HUGHES, Mark 1-4 0-3 0-0 0 3 3 1 2 1 3 0 2 25
04 VEST, Alan 0-1 0-1 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 11
12 WILBURN, Tye 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
22 ERNSTHAUSEN, Parker 2-3 0-0 2-3 3 0 3 2 6 0 1 1 1 20
33 CUSTER, Ryan 1-3 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 12

Team 1 2 3
Totals 16-66 6-23 12-15 14 27 41 16 50 8 17 1 10 200

FG % 1st Half: 7-31 22.6%
3FG % 1st Half: 3-9 33.3%

FT % 1st Half: 9-9 100.0

2nd half: 9-35 25.7%
2nd half: 3-14 21.4%
2nd half: 3-6 50.0%

Game: 16-66 24.2%
Game: 6-23 26.1%
Game: 12-15 80.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

1,1

Penn State 72 • 6-3
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
00 Banks, Payton f 5-10 3-6 2-4 1 2 3 1 15 0 1 0 2 24
11 Stevens, Lamar f 6-14 0-0 0-0 1 7 8 0 12 2 0 1 0 28
24 Watkins, Mike f 1-3 0-0 6-6 3 6 9 4 8 0 2 8 1 20
10 Carr, Tony g 1-5 0-3 1-2 1 11 12 3 3 5 4 0 1 27
33 Garner, Shep g 7-12 3-7 0-0 0 2 2 2 17 3 3 0 2 29
04 Bostick, Nazeer 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 6
05 Samuel, Terrence 2-5 0-1 1-2 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 0 1 17
20 Zhao, Alex 0-2 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Washington, Isaiah 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 Hazle, Grant 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
23 Reaves, Josh 3-6 1-1 5-6 2 2 4 1 12 1 2 0 2 25
44 Moore, Julian 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 3 0 2 3 1 1 18

Team 0 4 4
Totals 25-60 7-20 15-20 9 38 47 19 72 15 16 10 10 200

FG % 1st Half: 10-29 34.5%
3FG % 1st Half: 3-10 30.0%

FT % 1st Half: 6-10 60.0%

2nd half: 15-31 48.4%
2nd half: 4-10 40.0%
2nd half: 9-10 90.0%

Game: 25-60 41.7%
Game: 7-20 35.0%
Game: 15-20 75.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

3

Officials: Glenn Mayborg, Ron Tyburski, Andy O'Brien
Technical fouls: Wright State-None. Penn State-None.
Attendance: 6227

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total
Wright State 26 24 50
Penn State 29 43 72

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
WSU 16 16 8 2 10
PSU 32 10 11 12 17

Last FG - WSU 2nd-00:22, PSU 2nd-03:25.
Largest lead - WSU None, PSU by 27 2nd-04:02.
WSU led for 00:00. PSU led for 39:04. Game  was tied for 00:56.

Score tied - 1 time.
Lead changed - 0 times.


